City of Cocoa Budget Adjustment Form FY 2020 - 20-060-A

SELECT ADJUSTMENT TYPE:  BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUESTING DEPARTMENT #: 1500 Date Preparep:  04/15/20
'REVENUE' ACCOUNT(S)
ADJUSTMENT PROJECT ORIGINAL AMENDED ADJUSTED  UNENCUMBERED
AMOUNT ACCOUNT NUMBER NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BALANCE
$ 25,000 001-0000-331.39-12 GR2005  USDA/Forest SVC 26866 $0 $0 $ 25,000 $ 25,000
$ 25,000 001-0000-389.99-50 Fund Balance Reserves $ 1,816,523 $ 2,396,825 $ 2,421,825 $ 2,421,825
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 30
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 50 $0 $0 $0
$ 50,000 TOTAL
'EXPENSE' ACCOUNT(S)
ADJUSTMENT PROJECT ORIGINAL AMENDED ADJUSTED  UNENCUMBERED
AMOUNT ACCOUNT NUMBER NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BALANCE
$ 50,000 001-3520-572.31-11 GR2005 USDA Manage Forest Grant 50 $ 25,000 $ 75,000 $ 50,000
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$ 50,000 TOTAL

REASON/JUSTIFICATION FOR ADJUSTMENT:

The Managing Community Forests Grant is intended to help local governments start or develop urban forestry programs and management strategy. The first-year
award is up to $25,000 with $25,000 City matching funds for a tree inventory. The second-year is up to $15,000 with $15,000 City matching funds for creating a
management plan of the City’s urban trees utilizing the tree inventory. The third-year is up to $15,000 with $15,000 City matching funds to plant trees as defined in
the management plan. Agenda 20-209

City CouNcCIL APPROVAL REQUIRED? YES
City Council approval is needed for all transfers greater than $50,000 and transfers between Departments / Funds. Attach copy of agenda item and City Clerk’s
Journal noting approval.

NO

DATE APPROVED: 04/22/20 RESOLUTION #: 2020-140

Digitally signed by Lea Malarae

Digitally signed by Lea Malarae

4/15/20 Lea Malarae %%:Olzozo.ous 15:05:51 4/15/20 Lea Malarae %%3:()[2020.04.16 14:36:55
Date Requestor's Signature Date Finance Approval Signature Date Finance Director's Signature
4/15/20 Bryant Smith %;%%?é‘.%i‘.’féy%"éi?éf e 4/16/20 Lora Howell %3%2%383391?15?52;Z'gwe"
Date Department Director's Signature Date Deputy Fin. Director's Signature Date City Manager's Signature
FINANCE USE ONLY:
Date Entered: Entered By: Group #:

Approved 07/13

Revised eform 10/2/19 -

IT



	transfer form

	DATE PREPARED: 4/15
	REASONJUSTIFICATION FOR ADJUSTMENT_2: The Managing Community Forests Grant is intended to help local governments start or develop urban forestry programs and  management strategy.  The first-year award is up to $25,000 with $25,000 City matching funds for a tree inventory.  The second-year is up to $15,000 with $15,000 City matching funds for creating a management plan of the City’s urban trees utilizing the tree inventory.  The third-year is up to $15,000 with $15,000 City matching funds to plant trees as defined in the management plan.  Agenda 20-209
	RESOLUTION: 2020-140
		2020-04-15T15:05:51-0400
	Lea Malarae


	Date: 4/15
		2020-04-16T14:36:55-0400
	Lea Malarae


	Date_2: 4/15
		2020-04-16T15:22:37-0400
	Bryant Smith


	Date_4: 4/15/20
	Date_5: 4/16/20
	Date_6: 
	Adjustment Type: [BUDGET AMENDMENT]
	Requesting Dept: 1500
	From Acct Nbr 1: 001-0000-331.39-12
	From Acct Nbr 2: 001-0000-389.99-50
	From Acct Nbr 3: 
	From Acct Nbr 4: 
	From Acct Nbr 5: 
	From Acct Nbr 6: 
	To Acct Nbr 1: 001-3520-572.31-11
	To Acct Nbr 2: 
	To Acct Nbr 3: 
	To Acct Nbr 4: 
	To Acct Nbr 5: 
	To Acct Nbr 6: 
	From Proj Nbr 1: GR2005
	From Proj Nbr 2: 
	From Proj Nbr 3: 
	From Proj Nbr 4: 
	From Proj Nbr 5: 
	From Proj Nbr 6: 
	To Proj Nbr 1: GR2005
	To Proj Nbr 2: 
	To Proj Nbr 3: 
	To Proj Nbr 4: 
	To Proj Nbr 5: 
	To Proj Nbr 6: 
	From ACCOUNT NAME 1: USDA/Forest SVC 26866
	From ACCOUNT NAME 2: Fund Balance Reserves
	From ACCOUNT NAME 3: 
	From ACCOUNT NAME 4: 
	From ACCOUNT NAME 5: 
	From ACCOUNT NAME 6: 
	To ACCOUNT NAME 1: USDA Manage Forest Grant
	To ACCOUNT NAME 2: 
	To ACCOUNT NAME 3: 
	To ACCOUNT NAME 4: 
	To ACCOUNT NAME 5: 
	To ACCOUNT NAME 6: 
	From BUDGET 2: 1816523
	From BUDGET 3: 0
	From BUDGET 4: 0
	From BUDGET 5: 0
	From BUDGET 6: 0
	To BUDGET 1: 0
	To BUDGET 2: 0
	To BUDGET 3: 0
	To BUDGET 4: 0
	To BUDGET 5: 0
	To BUDGET 6: 0
	From Amended_1: 0
	From Amended_2: 2396825
	From Amended_3: 0
	From Amended_4: 0
	From Amended_5: 0
	From Amended_6: 0
	To Amended_1: 25000
	To Amended_2: 0
	To Amended_3: 0
	To Amended_4: 0
	To Amended_5: 0
	To Amended_6: 0
	From BUDGET 1: 0
	From Adjust 1: 
	1: 25000
	2: 0
	3: 0
	4: 0
	0: 25000
	5: 0

	To Adjust 1: 
	0: 50000
	1: 0
	2: 0
	3: 0
	4: 0
	5: 0

	From Unecumb 1: 
	1: 2421825
	2: 0
	3: 0
	4: 0
	5: 0
	0: 25000

	To Unecumb 1: 
	0: 50000
	1: 0
	2: 0
	3: 0
	4: 0
	5: 0

	Date Approved: 4/22
	Council Approval: Yes
	From Adjust Total: 50000
	To Adjust Total: 50000
	From Adj Bdgt 1: 
	1: 2421825
	2: 0
	3: 0
	4: 0
	5: 0
	0: 25000

	To Adj Bdgt 1: 
	0: 75000
	1: 0
	2: 0
	3: 0
	4: 0
	5: 0

	From_Rev: 'REVENUE' ACCOUNT(S)
	To_Exp: 'EXPENSE' ACCOUNT(S)
	Date_3: 
	Deputy Fin: 
		2020-04-16T11:02:40-0400
	Lora Howell



	Count: 20-060-A


